JCH 103-2/02

Т

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

(Rev. 03/01) 103389223 To the honorable Commissioner of Fatoms and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof: Name of Conveying Party(ies): 2. Name and Address of Receiving Party(ies): SCHNURR, Christopher **lontas Limited** Street Address: MAURER, Frank Unit 6, Starlite Business Park, Port Road Street Address: City: Letterkenny, County Donegal State/Country: Ireland Postal Code: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Additional name(s) and addresses attached? 3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Change of Name Security Agreement Other: **Execution Date:** 02232007 4. Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s): Assignment is being filed together with new application and the first execution date of application is: 02232007 Application has been filed already and the application filing date is: A. Patent Application Number(s): B. Issued Patent Number(s): Additional numbers attached? Yes No. 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applica-1 concerning this matter should be mailed: tions and patents involved: 7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 -or-\$ 40.00 JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC Enclosed 400 Seventh Street, N.W. Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are Washington, D.C. 20004-2218 authorized to be charged to Deposit Tel. 202-638-6666 Account No. 06-1358. Attorney Docket Number: P71177US1 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 03/16/2007 YPOLITE1 00000042 11728010 05 FC:8021 8. Statement and Signature: 48. UB (K To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. John C. Holman 22,769 March 15, 2007 Name of Person Signing, Reg. No. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

> PATENT REEL: 019100 FRAME: 0416

UNIT	ED STATES OF AMERIC	CA - AS	SSIGNMENT				
(1-5)	Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	SCHNURR, CHRISTOPHER				
		(2)	MAURER, FRANK				
		(3)				- 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	
•		(4)					and
		(5)					
/e\	laced blame of Assignmen	(e)	In consideration of the su to each of the undersigned undersigned hereby assign	d, the receipt and	sufficiency of wh		
(6) (7)	Insert Name of Assignee	(6) (7)	IONTAS LIMITED	and Doub Boot B		County Donocol Index	
(7) (8)	Insert <u>Address</u> of Assignee	(7)	<u> </u>	ess Park, Port Ad	•	County Donegal, treian	
(8)	insert Legal Entity and State o		a A company (hereinafter designated as	the Assignee) the	o entire right, title a		States, its
(9)	<u>Country</u> (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan) Insert <u>identification</u> of Invention,	, (9)	territories. dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as Mentioring of Computer Events				
	such as Title, Case Number o Foreign Application Number	er '					
(10)		of (10) d	for which the undersigned Said application having bee Serial No.	has (have) executed/filed o	on March I	n for patent in the United 5, 2007 (and	d States of Lassigned)
provision United hereby	terference. 3) The undersigned agree(s) to one of the International Union for P 4) The undersigned agree(s) to 5) The undersigned hereby authorstates resulting from this application coverants that he has (they have) any agreement in conflict herewite.	rotection perform orize(s) a on or any o full right	of Industrial Property or sim all affirmative acts which mand not request(s) the Commission continuing or divisional applic	ilar agreements. ay be necessary to oner of Patents and cations thereof to i	o obtain a grant o d Trademarks to is the said Assignee,	f a valid United States pa sue any and all Letters Pa as Assignee of the entire in	atent to the tents of the nterest, and
right to	 Assignor hereby further assign sue for, and collect damages for, 		-	_	ement of the pater	t rights assigned herein, in	ncluding the
20004.	7) The undersigned hereby granting power to insert on this assignment.						of the Linited
States	Patent and Trademark Office for re	cordatio	of this document.	•		4	1 110 011100
Date	in witness whereof, executed by the 23th Cab Low 1 Na	e undersi me of Inv			name (S)	Munici	(SEAL)
Date	23 rd fch 2007 No	me of Inv	tvoed name entor MAURER, FRANK	1	orus	signature	(SEAL)
	~ 100 cm 1 ···	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	. typed name			signature	(OEAE)
Date	Na	me of Inv	***************************************				_ (SEAL)
Date	Na	me of lav	typed name entor			signature	(SEAL)
Date	Alm	me of low	tvoed name			sionature	(SEAL)
Date	- IVA	me of Inv	typed name			signature	_ (SEAL)
not, the	This assignment should preferal in the execution by the inventor(s)					Public if domestically sig	ned. If
Additional inventor's names and signature		natures	Witness	My Man	~ Joh	in McNamaro.	
or	n a separate sheet.		Witness	Out!	Oleg Kon	ovalen ko	
				2)	0		

LAW OFFICES OF

JACOBSON HOLMAN

PROFESSIONAL LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY
THE JENIFER BUILDING
400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W.

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

JH 5/01 (Copying without deletions permitted)

PATENT REEL: 019100 FRAME: 0417

RECORDED: 03/15/2007